Block 10/15 aircraft procured through third- 
party transfer. These items include: 

Major Defense Equipment (MDE): 
Thirty-six (36) AIM–120 C–8 Advanced Me-

dium Range Air-to-Air Missiles (AMRAAM). 
Two (2) AIM–120 C–8 AMRAAM guidance 

sections. 
One hundred two (102) MK–82 500lb general 

purpose bombs. 
Fifty (50) MXU–650 air foil groups for 500lb 

GBU–12 Paveway II laser-guided bombs. 
One hundred two (102) FMU–152A/B joint 

programmable fuzes with FZU–63A/B fuze 
systems. 

Fifty (50) MAU–169L/B computer control 
groups. 

Non-Major Defense Equipment: 
The following non-MDE items will also be 

included: weapons and weapons support 
equipment; explosive charges, devices, pro-

[...]

quested to buy equipment and services to 
support twenty-four (24) F–16 Block 10/15 air-
craft procured through third-party transfer. 
These items include: thirty-six (36) AIM–120 
C–8 Advanced Medium Range Air-to-Air Mis-
siles (AMRAAM); two (2) AIM–120 C–8 
AMRAAM guidance sections; one hundred 
two (102) MK–82 500lb general purpose bombs; 
fifty (50) MXU–650 air foil groups for 500lb 
GBU–12 Paveway II laser-guided bombs; one 
hundred two (102) FMU–152A/B joint pro-
grammable fuzes with FZU–63A/B fuze sys-
tems; and fifty (50) computer control groups 

VerDate Sep 11 2014 02:12 Nov 14, 2024 Jkt 059060 PO 00000 Frm 00008 Fmt 4624 Sfmt 0634 E:\CR\FM\G13NO6.046 S13NOPT1D
M

W
ils

on
 o

n 
D

[...]

(ii) Total Estimated Value: 
Major Defense Equipment * $706 million. 
Other $38 million. 
Total $744 million. 
(iii) Description and Quantity or Quan-

tities of Articles or Services under Consider-
ation for Purchase: 

Major Defense Equipment (MDE): 
Up to two hundred three (203) AIM–120D–3 

Advanced Medium Range Air-to-Air Missiles 
(AMRAAM). 

Up to nine (9) AIM–120D–3 AMRAAM guid-
ance sections. 

Non-Major Defense Equipment: The fol-
lowing non-MDE items will also be included: 
spare AMRAAM control sections; missile 
containers and support equipment;

[...]

(viii) Date Report Delivered to Congress: 
October 29, 2024. 

*As defined in Section 47(6) of the Arms 
Export Control Act. 

POLICY JUSTIFICATION 

Denmark—AIM–120D–3 Advanced Medium 
Range Air-to-Air Missiles 

The Government of Denmark has requested 
to buy up to two hundred three (203) AIM– 
120D–3 Advanced Medium Range Air-to-Air 
Missiles (AMRAAM); and up to nine (9) AIM– 
120D–3 AMRAAM guidance sections to in-
clude precise position provided by either Se-
lective Availability Anti-Spoofing Module or 
M–Code. The following non-MDE items will

[...]

(ii) Total Estimated Value: 
Major Defense Equipment* $315 million. 
Other $45 million. 
Total $360 million. 
(iii) Description and Quantity or Quan-

tities of Articles or Services under Consider-
ation for Purchase: 

Major Defense Equipment (MDE): Up to 
two hundred twelve (212) Rolling Airframe 
Missiles (RAM) Block 2B, RIM–116E. 

Non-Major Defense Equipment: The fol-
lowing non-MDE items will also be included: 
RAM Guided Missiles Round Pack (GMRP); 
Tri-Pack shipping and storage containers; 
training equipment; operator manuals and

[...]

(viii) Date Report Delivered to Congress: 
October 18, 2024. 

*As defined in Section 47(6) of the Arms 
Export Control Act. 

POLICY JUSTIFICATION 
Japan—Rolling Airframe Missile Block 2B 

Tactical Missiles 
The Government of Japan has requested to 

buy up to two hundred twelve (212) Rolling 
Airframe Missiles (RAM) Block 2B, RIM– 
116E. The following non-MDE items will also 
be included: RAM Guided Missiles Round 
Pack (GMRP); Tri-Pack shipping and storage 
containers; training equipment; operator 
manuals and technical documentation;